
CAPITAL METROPOLITAN TRANSPORTATION AUTHORITY 
AUSTIN, TEXAS 

 
 

 

CONTRACT MODIFICATION 
 

1. CONTRACT NO: 
200352 PMOR 

2. CONTRACT 
MODIFICATION NO.: 14 

3. EFFECTIVE DATE 
OF C.M. see item 9 

4. CONTRACTOR NAME: 
HDR Engineering, Inc. 

5. AGREEMENT TO MODIFY CONTRACT: 
 

The parties hereto agree to modify the Contract identified in Block 1, above, as described in Block 10, below, pursuant to the 
terms and conditions of the Contract. Except as modified herein, all other provisions of the Contract (including, but not limited 
to, price, delivery, and completion date) remain unchanged. 

 
 

6. AMOUNT OF THIS MODIFICATION: $0                                       (NO CHANGE)  
7. Prior NTE Amount: $104,310,847.70 

New NTE Amount: $104,310,847.70 
 

 

8. TERM OF THIS MODIFICATION: (INCREASE 24 MONTHS) 
Prior Expiration Date:  01/03/25 
New Expiration Date:   01/03/27 

 
 

9. CONTRACTOR’S EXECUTION: 
 

Name: _Signature not required   
(print or type) 

 
 

 

10. CONTRACTING OFFICER’S EXECUTION: 
 
Name: Karen Ross, Contracts Administrator III  Signature: 
                                     (print or type) 

 
 

Date Executed:    
 

 

10. DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT MODIFICATION: 
This modification makes the following changes to the Contract for all pertinent purposes: 

 
1. In accordance with Exhibit E Revised – 1, Contractual Terms and Conditions, Section 4, Option to Extend Term, this 

modification exercises Option 3, Years 7 and 8 of the contract, extending the contract from January 3, 2025 through 
January 3, 2027 at the pricing detailed in Exhibit A-1, section 10, Option 3 year 7 of the Contract & Section 11, Option 
3 year 8 of the Contract.   

 

2. This modification raises the contract commitment, but only an authorized task order obligates the funds.  No work shall 
be performed or charged without a task order. 

 

(This Modification may be executed in multiple originals, and an executed facsimile shall have the same force and effect as an 
original document.) 

 
[ END OF MODIFICATION #14] 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Page 1 


	87Aa39LzmnoU_a4J8XkMWyfo0: March 11, 2024
		2024-03-11T21:35:34+0000
	Client IP: 70.123.229.230, Transaction ID: X9ykUWrB5NGlkM18tXFGJfGH6fU=
	OneSpan
	E-SIGNED by Karen Ross (karen.ross@capmetro.org), ID: i36lZMkCy6YD




